ETAS ID: TM549317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quorum Fielding Systems, LLC		09/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.	
Street Address:	811 Main Street, Suite 2000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87553136	Q MYQUORUM DESIGNSTUDIO
Serial Number:	78362590	PGAS
Serial Number:	78363749	TECHTOOLS
Serial Number:	78621827	QUORUM TIPS
Serial Number:	78639032	WELLEZ
Serial Number:	85873592	FIELDVISOR
Serial Number:	85873583	SCADAVISOR
Serial Number:	86804633	QUORUM MEASUREMENT AS A SERVICE
Serial Number:	86982073	QMPOSER
Serial Number:	86843403	Q
Serial Number:	86843397	MYQUORUM
Serial Number:	87553144	Q MYQUORUM ON DEMAND
Serial Number:	87846872	Q MYQUORUM DESIGNSTUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0457** 900523260

Phone: 3128622000

Email: jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45778-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Norgle

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey Norgle/

DATE SIGNED: 11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Merger - Quorum Fielding Systems LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc. pdf#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Quorum Fielding Systems LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc. pdf#page2.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Quorum Fielding Systems LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc. pdf#page3.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Quorum Fielding Systems LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc. pdf#page4.tif

source=Articles of Merger - Quorum Fielding Systems LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc. pdf#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0458

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Curson City, NY 89701 Telephone (775) 684-3708 Fas (775) 684-7138

North Lax Vegas City Hall 2250 Lax Vegax Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-3880 Fax (702) 486-3888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

09/30/2019

Work Order Item Number:

W2019093001248-133704

Filing Number:

20190191200

Filing Type:

Articles of Merger

Filing Date/Time:

9/30/2019 10:10:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

4

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: C6239-2003

Entity Name: QUORUM BUSINESS

SOLUTIONS (U.S.A.), INC.

Entity Status: Active

Expiration Date: None

Commercial Registered Agent

REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

4625 WEST NEVSO DR STE 2, Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0459

ou.K.Ggevste



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (776) 884-5708 Filed in the Office of Lachons K. (squale Secretary State Of Nevada Business Number C6239-24883 Filing Number 28138151288 Filed On 9730/2019 18:16:66 A M Plamber of Pages

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	s filing completes the following. 🔲 Conver	sion [] Exchange [X] Merger		
	nk only - do not highlight			
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: Quorum Fielding Systems, LLC			
	Jurisdiction: Delaware If more than one entity being acqu	Entity Type*: limited liability company fired or merging please attach additional page		
2. Entity Information:	Entity Name			
(Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.			
annano,	Jurisdiction: Nevada	Entity Type*: corporation		
3. Plan of Conversion,	The entire plan of conversion, exchang	e or merger is attached to these articles.		
Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).			
	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only)			
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving			
	Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit composition (NEC 224 160).			
	C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only. The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.			
	☐ Acquired/merging ☐ Acquiring/surviving			
	Quorum Fielding Systems, LLC			
	Name of acquired/merging entity			
	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: 10/01/2019	Time:		
·········	(must not be later th	nan 90 days after the certificate is filed)		

Page 1 of 4 Revised 1/1/2019

REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0460

^{*} corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) \$84-5708

Wabsite; www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflums.gov

above space is for office use only

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

····	iand atvicing and atviced
Thi	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A Owner's approval was not required from the Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquiring/surviving C. Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging
	☐ Acquiring/surviving
	Name of acquired/merging entity Name of acquiring/surviving entity
4. Approval	Exchange/Merger:
Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval	Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
page.)	B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving
	"
	Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
	☐ Acquired/merging
	Acquiring/surviving
	Name of acquired/merging entity
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-6708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

B. X'm man make a	The state of the s		
6.Forwarding Address for Service	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S	i.A.). Inc.	U.S.A.
of Process:	Name		Country
(Conversion and Mergers	Care of Eugene Austin		Outanity
only, if resulting/surviving entity is foreign)			
much in condition	811 Main Street, Suite 2000	Flouston	TX 77002
***************************************	Address	City	Siate Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, If any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **			
	articles prescribed by the secretary Pursuant to NRS 92A, 180 (merger subsidiary), the articles of merger n	nay be attached as an exhibit or integ Amended and Restated," accordingly of state must accompany the amend of subsidiary into parent - Nevada pa nay not contain amendments to the c us of the surviving entity may be chan	r. The form to accompany restated fed and/or resisted articles. Fent owning 90% or more of consistent documents of the
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned declares (NRS 92A 200).	that a plan of exchange has been ad	lopted by each constituent entity
	Merger: (Selectione box)		
	§	that a plan of merger has been adop	ted by each constituent entity
	The undersigned declares entity (NRS 92A.180).	that a plan of merger has been adop	ted by the parent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)	Conversion: A plan of conversion has be the jurisdiction governing to	een adopted by the constituent entity he constituent entity.	in compliance with the law of
***************************************	partners or each Nevada ii each Nevada limited-liabilit trustee of each Nevada bu (a.k.a. general partnership	Nevada entity an officer of each Nev miled partnership or limited-liability fir ty company with managers or one me siness trust: a managing partner of a governed by NRS chapter 67) oreign entity must be signed by the :	niled partnership; a manager of ember if there are no managers; a Nevada limited-liability partnership
	Name of constituent entity		

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 3 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K, CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nveos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A,200 and 91A,205

	and the second s			
3. Signature Statement Continued: (Required)	Exchange: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if linere are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A, 230) Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business			
	business trust that is a constituent entity in the exchange. The articles of exchange must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the exchange.			
	provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
***************************************	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation, All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership. All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with menagers or one member if there are no managers, A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230). The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
0. Signature(s):	Quorum Fielding Systems, LLC			
Required)	Name of acquired/merging entity	one manners and a second s		
	X	President & CEO	9/25/19	
	Signature (ExchangerMerger) If more than one entity being acquired or merging plea	Title	Oste	
200	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.		mar and oignatore	
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
	X La Comment	President & CEO	9/25/19	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
Å	8/			
	X			
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Date	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019